5

For Commission Use Only:

OFFICALFLE e 100477
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSIONFORMAL COMPLAINT

lllinois Commerce Commission
927 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, linois B2701

Reqarding a complaint by (Person making the complaint): \3 U"‘QJ 'H a]b OWRY™
Against (Utility name): }\, | C.«Of 6 a5

As ta {Reason for complaint) NlED( %QS‘S 'FQ”LL(Q, 4o makﬂ. an ﬁd(?,(a./
e tr reac{’.mq and ifs fuilure 4o stade a

rea sovabl basis foc ‘s eshmated mejer Vaadzm\g
base d on fave known b it .

o Xambworth |

lllinnis.

T0 THE ILLINDIS COMMERCE COMMISSION, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINGIS:

My mailing address is Iq 3) N MO)’]QM)J: g{‘ C}’I ICQQO )
The service address that | am complaining abaut is HD I)J?/VOY)S)’I e KQH ) l wofrh :I )——Q (o 5b4§

botle
Mvmme-t‘eiephune is (3121412-3099
Betwean 8:30 AM. and 5:00 PM. weakdays, | can be reached at [312] N2~ 3099

My e-mail address is J\q a\bDWQF@dell oM il accept documents by electronic means (e-mail) X Yes

D%dlﬂm%!
S

1%3_}) g0 4310

[ 1No
{Full name of utility company} Nitoe Eras {respondent) is a public utility and is subject
to the provisions of the lllingis Public Utilities Act.
Ia‘s"tﬁﬁ“s‘ﬂ!ﬁé‘ﬁq"lﬁwbﬁs ifit S¥tetitizof the law. Commission rule(s), or utifity tariffs that you think is involved with your cumplamt
$9% AR damdn  Code  290.20 .
:E iy f‘ A0 RTATE . SR YEATOA

LRI EIANKE ARLMIOG Y 2

.

Have you contacted the Eonsumer Services Division of the lllinois Commerce Commission about your complaint?

DdYes [ 1No
PHyes [ho

Has your complaint filed with that office been closed?




Please state your complaint briefly. Number each of the paragraphs. Please include time period and dollar amounts invalved with your cumplalnt Use an
extra sheet of paper if needed.

Spe atodus b Summar«? and Addithpal

Please clearly state what ygu want the Commission to do jn this case:
Earv Wmﬁ Pompl lamant I]H?, c . Halbower 44,20 .

z . Dany Nicor any reowery aqanast cgmf}atma m‘l Juhit S. Hallboras.

NOTICE: If personal information (such as a social security number or 2 bank account number) is contained in this complaint form or provided later in this
proceeding, you should submit both a public copy and a confidential copy of the document. Any personal information contained in the public copy should be
obscured or removed from the document prior to its submission to the Chief Clerk's office. Any personal information contained in the confidential copy
should remain legible. I persanal information is provided in your public copy, be advised that it will be available on the internet through the Commission's
e-Docket website. The confidential copy of any filing you make, however, will only be available to Commission employees. [f you file both & public and
confidential version of a document. clearly mark them as such.

Taday's Date: )um go ) OQD}O Complainant’s Signatufe:

(Month, day. year)

} P

If an attorney will represent you, please give the attorney's name, address, telephone number, and e-mail address.

When you finish filling out this comglaint form, you need to file the original with the Commission's Chief Clerk. When fifing the origina! complaint. be sure to
include one copy of the original complaint for each utility company complained about (referred to as respondents).

VERIFICATION
A nutary publiu must witness the completion of this part of the farm.

)71 a 4230 WL . Complainant, first being duly sworn, say that | have read the above petition and know

wha it says. ThE coptents of this petition are true to the best of my knowledge,. .
Y% 3 OFFICIAL SEAL $
¢ ELIZABETH KASON 1
Eumplaina’nt's Signature 3 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS  §
¢ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/03/11 :'

Subscribed and sworn/affirmed to before me on (month. day, year) Qéwa. 30 30/0 ST
Ll sobeth Pangs) (NOTARY SEAL)

Signature, Natary Public, llinais

NOTE:  Failure to answer all of the questions on this form may result in this form being returned without processing.

lcc207/07



Julie Halbower v. Nicor Gas
Case No. 2010-08494

SUMMARY

1. Nicor Gas (“Nicor™), located at 1844 Ferry Road, Naperville, IL. 60563-9600,
supplied gas to Halbower’s home.

2. Nicot owes Halbower an amount of $4,911.71 for the following reasons.

3 On July 2, 2008, Halbower and her husband purchased a home at 40 Devonshire
Lane, Kenilworth, IT. 60043 (the “Home”).

4, Shortly thereafter, Halbower called Nicor to set up gas service to the Home.
Halbower advised Nicot that she and her family were not moving into the Home and to send all
bills and correspondence to her residence a.t 1931 N. Mohawk St., Chicago, IL 60614 (“Chicago
Residence”). Halbower subsequently reiterated this fact on multiple occasions when she spoke on
the telephone to various Nicor customer service representatives.. Halbower and her family never
moved into the Home and have since demolished it and begun construction on a new home. They
still live at the Chicago Residence.

5. Nicor provided gas to the Home and billed Halbower for it based on an original
estimated meter reading of 79929 as of July 2, 2008, the first day of service. This estimate was
erroneous.

6. Since July 2, 2008, Nicor continued to bill Halbower based on incorrect estimates of
gas usage. Halbower paid Nicor §4,911.71.

7. In January 2009, Halbower cancelled her gas service from Nicot.

8. In February 2009, Nicor performed an actual meter reading for the Home of 78420,
which is 1509 units Jess than Nicor’s estimated reading for Halbower’s first day of service.
According to Nicot’s own records, Halbower owes Nicor no money. Once the February 2009
actual meter reading proved that Nicot’s estimates and bills were inaccurate, Halbowet requested a

return of the $4,911.71. Nicor refused.



Julie Halbower v. Nicor Gas
Case No. 2010-08494

ADDITIONAL FACTS

9. When Nicor set up new gas service to the Home, Nicor never advised Halbower that
it did not have an actual gas meter reading as of July 2, 2008 and never asked to have an actual meter
reading taken. Unbeknownst to Halbower at the time she purchased the Home and set up gas
service, the gas meter at the Home was located in a closet in the garage and was not visible or
accessible from outdoors. Nicor representatives acknowledged to Halbower that Nicor’s records
indicate that Nicor knew that the meter was indoors and requited setting up an appointment with
the homeowner in order for a reading to be taken.

10.  Nicor began billing Halbower as of July 2, 2008 based on an estimated meter reading

of 79929. Nicor then billed Halbower based on further estimated readings as follows:

Date of Bill Est. Reading Amount
July 23, 2008 80580 $1,069.43
Aug. 21, 2008 81585 $1,376.31
Sept. 23, 2008 82609 $1,104.48
Oct. 22, 2008 84020 $1,361.49
Dec. 22, 2008 91441 $6,458.31
TOTAL: : $11,370.02

(Copies of the bills are attached hereto).

11. Hglbower paid the first four bills totaling $4,911.71, within a reasonable time after
receiving them.

12. In November, in anticipation of winter, Halbower hired a plumber to drain the water
pipes in the Home as much as possible, to put antifreeze in all the drains and to drain the hot water
heater, since Halbower was not planning on heating the empty Home during the winter.

13. When Halbower received the December 22, 2008 bill for $6,458.31, she was shocked
at the amount, as nothing could explain such a sudden and extreme increase in gas usage. Halbower

examined the bill more closely and for the first time realized that Nicor was billing her based on



Julie Halbower v. Nicor Gas
Case No. 2010-08494

estimated not actual readings. In all her prior experience with gas companies, to the best of her
knowledge, Halbower has always been billed based on petiodic actual meter readings.

14. In January, Halbower asked her father look at the gas meter and take a picture of it.
The meter appeared to read 78472. (A photograph of the meter is attached).

15. At Halbower’s request, Nicor cancelled service and scheduled a meter reading on
February 28, 2009, which resulted in an official teading of 78420.

16. A Nicor representative admitted to Halbower that Nicor estimated a reading of
78420 for the Home back in May 2008 and that the last time Nicor performed an actual meter
reading for the Home was October 2007.

17. Attempting to correct its mistake, Nicor then sent out a tecalculated bill for the
entire period from July 2, 2008 through January 9, 2009, once again attempting to estitnate gas usage
7 between these dates. The new bill claims Halbower owes Nicor a total of $7,403.85 for that period.
(A copy of the final bill is attached hereto).

18. Incredibly, Nicot’s new bill charges Halbower $1,473.30 more for gas between July
2, 2008 and September 22, 2008, than did the otiginal bills. ‘This makes no sense since it is obvious
from Nicor’s original estimated meter readings that actual gas usage for the Home during the petiod
when Halbower owned it was far Jess than estimated gas usage.

19. By failing to read the meter at the Home regulaﬂy and by failing to get a new teading
when Halbower set up new service, Nicor has absolutely no idea how much gas Halbower used and,
therefore, cannot with any degree of reasonable certainty produce any estimate of usage that could
provide the foundation for any bill. Past history of the Home is itrelevant, since in the past the
Home was continuously occupied. Therefore, Nicor is completely unable to ptove how much gas it

delivered to Halbower’s Home and how much Halbower may owe for such gas.



Julie Halbower v. Nicot Gas
Case No. 2010-08494

20.  Furthet, because Nicor’s original estimated meter reading as of July 2, 2008 is greater
than the actual final meter reading as of February 28, 2009, Nicor has previously billed and received
payment from the prior owner of the Home for gas up to a meter reading of 79929. It would be

unfair to permit Nicor to seek double payment for the same amount of gas.



Nicor Gas

PO. Box 2020

Aurora, IL 60507-2020

Service For:
Julie Halbower

Average Daily Co
2008 © ;

Meter Reading Me
Current:

Previous:

Difference;

TotnlDegr-e.eer_a)fs:
2008 B

WWwWw.nicorgas.com/myaccol
1888 NICOR4U 1888 6426748

Account 62-18-60-2556 5

For gas service at the following location:
40 Devonshire Ln, Kenilworth

1er Npumber 2058918
@jfitg_g}istimaled Reading - July 23, 2008

79929 Estimated Reading - July 2, 2008
651 (21 days)

Convemion 1o Thenns; 651 X [.014 BTU Factor = 660,11 Therms
Residential Gas Heat Service

2007 _ Delivery Charges
. i R Monthly Customer Charge 6.20
Digging this summer First 20 Therms 14 @ $0.1473 2.06
Be sure to call JUL 21-50Therms 21 @ $0.057 1.22
R Over 50 Thenms 625,11 @ $0.0519 3244
at 811 to have - e Enviromnental Cost Recovery 660.11 @ $0.0024 = 1.58
underground utlities County Governmen Agency Compensation Adjusunent {for 21 04
marked at least 48 of 30 days)
houre nrior fo.- Fianchise Cost Adjustupent (for 2§ of 30 days) 34
excavatng on your,
property. This service . Natural Gas Cost
is free and it's the 1d Uy 060.11 Theuws x $1,45 95716
Taxes
Municipal Utility Tax $1,001.04 @ 5.15% 51.55
Utility Fund ‘Fax $1,601.04 @ 0.1% Lo0
Sinte Revenne Tax 660,11 @ $0.024 = 15.84

—r

Nicor

G AS

Current bill $1069.43 due by 08/15/2008

Julie Halbower
1931 N Mohawk
Chicago 1L, 60614

Account 62-18-60-2556 5

b2 18

Total Current Bill Amount

Total Amount Due
Bill Date 7/24/2008, due by 8/15/2008

&
T,

Please detach and return wilhi your payment

Due by 8/15/08

$1,069.43

Indicate amount added for Sharing

3

PO BOX 416
AURORA 1L 60568-0001

Illlllllllllllll!l!lllliIllilllllllllllllllll[llllllllllllll!l

4

bO 255b 5 DO010L9434 DOD1OLA43Y



eres T WWW. NIcorgas.com/myacco

PO. Box 2020

Energy Profile

Average Daily Cost’

2008 $47.45

2007 “N/A ..
Average Daily Therms .
2008 35.14 oo
2007 - N/A - :
Total Degree Days .

2008 0

2007 R

Based on customer | .
input, a new, easjer-"":..
to-read bill satement -
arrives next month.

See the enclosed
insertorwvisit .. _
nicorgas.com/newbill *
for details.

/—._N\

Nnicor

G AS

14281 AT 0.346
Julie Halbower

purora, I 605072020 1888 NICOR4U 1888 642-674

Service For:
Julie Halbower Account 62-18-60-2356:

Payment Information

Previous Balance 1.069.43
804  Payiuent received, Thank you! -1,069.43
Total Paymenis and Balances $d

For gas service at e following location:
40 Devonshire Ln, Kenilworih

Meter Reading Meter Nummber 2058918

Current: 81385 Estimated Reading - Augusi 21, 20038
Pievigus: 80580 Estimaed Reading - July 23, 2008
Dilifeience: [005 {29 days)

Convession o Thenns: 1005 X 1.014 BTU Factor = | ,019.07 Theans
Residential Gas Hear Service
Delivery Charges

Monthly Customer Chaige 8.85
First 20 Theuns 0@ $0.1473 2958
2§ - 50 Thenus 30 @ $0.0579 1.74
Over 50 Thenms 969,07 @ $0.0519 50.2%
Bavirmunenial Cost Recovery 1,019.07 @ $0.0024 = 245
County Government Agency Compensation Adjusunent 05
Fiaichise Cost Adjusunent A8
So0,81

Natural Gas Cost
316.26 Thetms x $1.45 458.58
702,81 Thenos x 51.08 759,03

51,217.61
Tuaxcs
Municipal Unility ‘Tax $1,284.42 & 5.15% 66,15
Utility Fund Tax $1,284.42 @ 0.1% 128

State Revenue Tax 1,019,07 @ $0.024 = 2446

$1.376

Total Current Bill Amount $1,376.;

Total Amount Duc
Bill Date 8/21/2008, due by 9/12:2008

$1,376.3

Please delach and return with your payment

Dug by 9/12/08

Current bill $1376.31 due by 0971272008 $1 3376'31

Indicate amouwn added for Sharing

1931 N Mohawk St $
Chicago 1L 60614-5219

Il“llllllll"lllll“l

lsbibilanddallllosd londbedidl

PO BOX 416

Account 62-18-60-2556 5 AURORA 1L, 60568-0001

Il"Il“lIIIIIIIVII[IIIIIIl“lll”lll"IIIIII"“IIIIIIllllll“

b2 148 b0 2556 5 000L37631A 000137318 ¢



Nicor Gas
PO, Box 2020
Aurora, IL 60507-2020

1NICOY

G A S

nicorgas.com/myaccount

1 888 Nicor4U 1 888 642-6748

Page 1 of 1

Account Number: 62-18-60-2556 5

Meter Number: 2058918

Service Address: 40 Devonshire Ln, Kenilworth
Bill Period: 08/21/08 - 09/22/08 (32 days)

Bill Issue Date: 08/23/08

format. See the enclosed insert or visit nicorgas.com/newbill
for details. Want to save paper? Receive an electronic copy of

your gas bill by CheckEFree at

mycheckfree.com.

signing up for

Total Previous Balance $1,376.31
Payment Received 09/12/2008 - Thank you! -$1,376.31
Remaining Balance $0.00
New Charges - Utility $1,104.48

New Charges - Residential - Heat
Rale 1. Residential Service

revious

Reading | Usage | BTU

08/21/08 CCF Factor

{Estimated) |(Estimated)| 1024 1.014
82609 81585

Avyg. Daily | Avg. Daily
Therms | " ohorms | Therms
1.038.33| 2007 2008
0.00 3245

CCF x BTU Factor = Therms

Monthly Therm Use

1950 “

920 X

E s90 N

W

5 X

£ 460 S

230 N

0 =

]

Avg.Temp o Q 0 o] o] 0 0 o] 0 o 0 73 67

Nahgg;sﬂs $ .00 00 00 00 0D .00 OO .00 OO0 .00 .00 1.08 .B4

Average cost of gas purchased lor billing period{s)

Delivery Charges 08/21/2608 - 09/22/2008 $67.85
Monthly Customer Charge ...... T URPROO 8.85
First 20 Therms 20@ 301473 . 295
21-50 Therms 30 @ $0.0579 FRRUTUIRURURRURURPOR B £
Over 50 Therms 8BB8.33 @ F0.0519 i 51.29
Environmental Cost Recovery 1,03833 @ $0.0024= ................. 249
GCounty Government Agency Compensation Adjustment  .............. 0.05
Franchise Cost Adjustment  .........cc.ccooiiiiiiiii e 0.48

Natural Gas Cost $957.86
August @ 356.93 Therms x $1.08 verenreeeee 385,48
September @ 681.4 Therms x$0.84 ... 572.38

Taxes $78.77
Municipal Utility Tax for Kenitworth $1,025.71 @ 5.15% .............. 5282
Utility Fund Tax $1,025.71 @ 0.1% .o rveree e 503
State Revenue Tax 1,03833 @ $0.024 = ... i 24.92

Total $1,104.48

Please see the reverse slde of this bill for additional billing explanations.

Piease do not include written inguiries as the stub is processed by machine. Retum this portion with your check made payable to Nicor Gas.

NICOIr

G AS

[82] [g5] 0] [ges]

MDG2009 00096290 1 AT 0346 1
I'I"I"III'”IIII'li""'"'l""'I'l'l|l|IIIH'IIIH'II'II'I'H

Julie Halbower %
-

1931 N Mcohawk St
Chicago, ILL 60614-5219

Account Number; 62-18-60-2556 5

Please check a box to add a one-time
charitable donation fo Sharing:

Payment Due By
10/15/2008

$1,104.48

Current bill $1104.48 due by 10/15/2008

PO BOX 0632
AURORA, IL 60507-0632

R LU TR | KT I TR [ A TETL T

Ld 184 bLO 2556 5 000X1044d48 O000LLOLUHAE S1]

YNYYYN

0100 106897



Aurora, 1L 60507-2020

‘ Nioor Gas nicorgas.com/myaccoun
nlcor PO Box 2020 o : 1 888 NicordU 1 888 642-6748

Page 1 of 1

Account Number: 62-18-60-2556 5 Your bill statement has changed fo a new, easier-to-read

Meter Number: 2058918 format. See the enclosed insert or visit nicorgas.com/newbitt
Service Address: 40 Devonshire Ln, Keniiworth for detalls. Want to save paper? Receive an electronic copy of
Bill Period: 08/22/08 - 10/22/08 (30 days} your gas bill by signing up for CheckFree at
Bill issue Date: 10/22/08 mycheckfree.com.

Total Previous Balance $1,104.48

Payment Received 10/08/2008 - Thank you! -$1,104.48

Remaining Balance

N harges - Utility $1,361.49

Readin Reading | Usage | BTU Avg. Daily | Avg. Daily
102208 | 0822108 | CCF | Factor m;g‘}g Therms | Therms

{Estimated) |(Estimated)| 1411 1.014 | 2007 2008
84020 82609 0.00 47.69
CCF x BTU Factor = Therms
New Charges - Residential - Heat Monthly Therm Use
Rate 1. Residential Service 1560
1264
Delivery Charges 09/22/2008 - 10/22/2008 $89.16 £ s 5
Monthly Customer Charge ..................... SRRSO - X- £ e N
First20 Therms 20 @ $0.1473 .o 2.95 a6 R ‘
21 - 50 Therms 30@ $0.0579 oo e 1.74 0 3 )
Over50 Therms 138076 @ $0.0519 ... 71.66 08 g 3 g 08
Environmental Cost Recovery 1,430.75 @ $0.0024= ............... 3.43 Avg.Temp 0 ¢ 0O 0 0D O O 0 0 0 73 68 57
County Government Agency Compensation Adjustment  ............... 0.05 NalwalGas ¢ 00 00 00 .00 .00 00 00 00 .00 .00 1.08 .84 .B1
Franchise Cost AQJUSITENL ._.___...coccccocccccrror oo rreoeees 04 e
Natural Gas Cost $1,171.79
September @ 420.23 Therms x $0.84 ..., 360.55
Oclober @ 1,001.53 Therms x $0.81 oo 811.24 .
Taxes $100.54 oz
Municipal Utility Tax for Kenilworth $1,260.95 @ 5.15% ..............64.94
Utility Fund Tax $1,260.95 @ 0.1%  ....ooverrevrrreerresreeeereereereererenen 1.26 ~ 8607
Slate Revenue Tax 1, 43075 @ $0.024 = .. 34.34 E k__m_"
Total $1,361.49 111

Flease see the reverse side of thiz bilf for additional billing explanations.

FPlease do not Include writtent inquiries as the stub is processed by machine. Return this portion with your check made payable to Nicor Gas.

Please check a box to add a one-time

- charitable donation to Sharing:
nzcor Payment Due By
G AS 11/13/2008
825 A ora ac
$1,361.49
MDG2009 00092466 1 AT 0346 1 -

Illlllllull"|I"|||||||||”u|ll|”||“|llhlllulnllllllluu Current bill $1361.49 due by 11/13/2008

Julie Halbower e \\ \

1931 N Mohawk 5t
Chicago, IL 60614-5219

-

PO BOX 0632
AURORA, IL 60507-0632
Account Number: 62-18-80-2556 5 I|I||:|Illlhllll"“"||l||lIlllll||I|IiHllllllll"l"hhl[l"

bed 18 kO 2556 5 0001361492 00013LL49Z2 911

VRIVWRIAL AR rarTan



\(\p~ Mere=  nicorgas.com/myaccoun
nzcor Euc:;m'a(,»l\LBO(S)D?-202O 1888 Nicor4dU 1 888 642-6748

Page 1 of 1

Account Number; 62-18-60-2556 5 Nicor Gas offers convenient payment options, including
Meter Number: 2058918 credit/debit card options. For details, visit nicorgas.com and
Service Address: 40 Devonshire Ln, Kenilworth click "Bill Payment Information.”

Bill Period: 10/22/08 - 12/22/08 (61 days)
Bill Issue Date: 12/26/08

Total Previous Balance $1,361.49
Payment Received 11/05/2008 - Thank youl! -$1,361.49
Y Current Previous
Remaining Balance $0.00 Reading | Reading | Usage | BTU | A_\;ﬁ. Daily A;g. Daily
N arges - Utilit 6,458, 12/22108 | 10/22/08 | CCF | Factor erms erms
ew Charg Lility 36,458.31 (Estimated) {(Estimated)| 7421 | 1.01a |75%489| 2007 2008
91441 84020 0.00 123.36
CCF x BTU Factor = Therms

Monthly Therm Use

4220
New Charges - Residential - Heat 3376
Rate 1: Residential Service E 2832
. Z 1688
Delivery Charges 10/22/2008 - 12/22/2008 $431.92 i o4
Menthly Customer Charge ..o e 17.99 0
First 20 Therms 4067 @ 301473 e 599 08
21-50Therms 61 @ 30.0579 .o, 353 mgTome 0 © U U © © 0 O 75 68 53 40 23
Over 50 Therms 742322@ 300518 e 385.27 Natural Gas § 00 00 .00 .00 .00 00 .00 .00 108 .84 81 77 .85
Environmental Cost Recovery 7,524.89 @ $0.0024= ................. 18.06 L—toa
County Government Agency Compensation Adjustment (for 61 of 30
AYS] oo e 0.10
Franchise Cost Adjustment (for 61 of 30 days) ........cececvvivvieinens 0.98
Natural Gas Cost $5,532.65
October @ 1,233.59 Therms X $0.81 ..ol 989.21
November @ 3,700.77 Therms X $0.77  ....ccocciiiininieeinees 2,849.59
December @ 2,580.54 Therms Xx $0.65 ..o iiiiiniviiiiie e 1,683.85
Taxes $493.74
Municipal Utility Tax for Kenilworth $5,964.57 @ 5.15% ............307.18
WMility Fund Tax $5,964.57 @ 0.1% ...t 5.96
State Revenue Tax 7,524 B9 @ $0.024 = ..., 180.60
Totai . $6,458.31

Please see the reverse sido of this bill for additional billing explanations.

Please do not inciude written inguirles as the stub is processed by machine, Return this portion with your check made payable to Nicor Gas.

Please check a box to add a one-time

charitable donation lo Sharing;
nzcor Payment Due By

G AS 01/19/2008

2 B F9 6

$6,458.31
MDG2009 00102481 1 AT 0346 1
|||1IJ|IIIllll”Ill[IHI|1|”|IIII]ll|l|IIl|||””|||||1"|"|||| Curent biff $6458.31 dueby011‘19.'2009
R Julie Halbower ]
1831 N Mohawk St i
Chicago, IL. 60614-5219 i
PO BOX 0632
AURORA, IL 60507-0632
Account Number; 62-18-60-2556 & lllllllIlllll|I||"“”lllllhl|||IllIIIIllllllllllulnl[lnil"

L2 18 kLD 2556 5 000LUS5A319 O000LH4S5A3LT 91l

YNYNNY 0100 10877



< Nicor Gas nicorgas.com/myaccount
ZCOr O aag7-2090 1888 Nicor4U 1 888 642-6748

G A S

Page 1 of 2

Account Number: 62-18-60-2556 5 Nicor Gas offers convenient payment options, including

Meter Number: 2058918 - . credit/debit card options. For details, visit nicorgas.com and
Service Address: 40 Devonshire Ln, Kenilwarth click "Bill Payment Information."

Bill Period: 07/02/08 - 01/08/09 {191 days)
Bill Issue Date: 03/02/0%

Total Previous Balance $6456.31|  pelivery Charges 09/21/2008 - 01/09/2009  $188.85
New Chargeg - Uity $7,403.85 Monthly CUSIOMEr CHAMGE  ..eoovoieeeieeeec e e vaerens 3245
i;;g:fmi:ﬁg't 03/02/2009 11 c;%'gg First20 Therms  73.33 @ $0.1473  ooocoicnccovocecerinrreceeee 10.80
T 21 - 50 Therms 110@ $0.0579 ..o S 6.37
Over 50 Therms 251593 @ $0.0519 ... 130.58
Environmental Cost Recovery 2,502.95 @ $0.0024= .................. 6.01
Environmental Cost Recovery 196.31 @ $0.0036= ................... 0.71
. . i J 0 of 30
New Charges - Residential - Heat gz:sr;ty Government Agency Compensation Adjustment (for 110 of 17
Rate 1: Residential Service Franchise Cost Adjustment (for 110 of 30 d8YS)  ......orvvecoorrrermreeees 1.76
Delivery Charges 07/02/2008 - 09/21/2008 $239.49 Natural Gas Cost $2,011.20
Mlonthly Customer Charge ...........ccoeviireiiiiieenc e rnrnsranens 2390 - September @ 24539 TheMMS X BOBG oo vane e 206.13
First 20 Therms 54 @ $01473 oo 795 October @ 760.7 Therms X 308 ..coocvvrievecerrnrersenrerrrereee 616.17
21-50Therms Bl @J0.0579 oot 4.69 November @ 736.16 TRefMS X $0.77  ......ocvrcvrsrreeerernerererseers 566,84
Over 50 Therms  3,705.01 @ $0.0518  ..oooviiisiecerveneenn. 192.28 December @ 760.7 Therms X $0.65 ..o eeeesinees 494.46
Environmental Cost Recovery 3,34001 @ 300024 S e 822 Janual’y @ 196.31 Therms X $0.65 oo 127.60
County Government Agency Compensation Adjustment (for 81 of 30 1 T T T T T
GAYS) oot e et ettt 0.14 Taxes $180.28
Franchise Cost Adjustrent (for 81 of 30 days) ........ccceevveiieinn. 1.30 Municipal Utility Tax for Kenilworth $2,200.05 @5.15% ............ 113.30
ili ) A% ey 2.20
Natural Gas Cost $4,445.88 gtt:g ;:CSnE:xTiiliogggszg@@ $0.024 = 64.78
July @ 1,422.23 Therms X $1.45 ..o 2,062.23 e U '
August @ 1,469.63 Themms X $1.08  .o.vveovvererenecrcercrrconas 1,587.20 Total $7,403.85
September @ 84815 Therms x $0.84 ... 796.45
Taxes $338.15
Municipal Utility Tax for Keniiworth $§4,685.37 @ 5.15% ........... 241.30
Utility Fund Tax $4,685.37 @ 0.1%  ..cooorvevicvimiinvccienecnic e, 489
State Revenue Tax 384001 @ $0.024 = ... 9216
Flease se2 the reverse side of this bill for addifional billing explanalions.

Please do not include written Inquiries as the stub is processed by machine, Return this portion with your check made payabie 1o Nicor Gas.

Please check a box to add a one-time

n 2 C Or charitable donation to Sharing:
o Payment Due By
G A S

03/24/2009
[$2]
$2,487.50

MDG2002 00006576 1 AB 0351 1
|l'II]'Ill’"1I'l"['ll"I"Il!"IIliI"'Il'“I'IIIH'II"“I'IH Currenlbiil$24B?.50dueby03f2442009
M Julie Halbower ;

i 1931 N Mohawk St
Chicago, IL 60614-5218

PO BOX 0632
AURORA, IL 60507-0632

Account Number: 62-18-60-2556 5 ['I'I'[Il'”llll'""""“II]'Il'lhl"'“'ll”!l'"'“III"II”

ke 18 b0 2556 5 0002447502 0002487502 911

VRIVRIRIRE  DAON ANTaa



TN gy~ Neoras . 'nicorga-s..c-o'“m/rﬁnyacédluri':'
nNICcor = ccount

PO. Box 2020 . ]
Aurora. IL 60507-2020 1 888 Nicor4U 1 888 642-6748
G A S S
Account number 62-18-60-2556 5 for Julie Halbower Page 2 of 2
Adjustment Detail

07/02/2008 - 12/22/2008 .
Help a family in need pay their gas bill this winter.

Adjustments -$11,370.02 Please donate $2, $5, $10, or $25 to our Sharing
Cancelled Charges from 07/02/2008 - 07/23/2008 -1,069.43 Program by checking the appropriate box on your
Cancelled Charges from 07/23/2008 - 08/21/2008 1,376.31 payment stub. Nicor Gas matches all donations,
Cancelled Charges from 08/21/2008 - 09/22/2008 -1,104.48 dollar-for-dollar, up to $175,000 annually.

Cancelled Charges from 09/22/2008 - 10/22/2008 -1,361.49

Cancelled Charges from 10/22/2008 - 12/22/2008 -6 458 31

Current Previous
Reading Reading | Usage | BTU Therms | AV Daily Avg. Daily
09/21/08 07/02/08 CCF Factor 3.840.01 Therms Therms
{Estimated}|(Estimated)| 3787 1.014 ' - 2007 2008
70984 67197 0.00 49 38
Current Previous
Reading Reading | Usage BTU Therms
01/09/08 09/21/08 CCF Factor 2 699.26
[Final - Est.}{{Estimated}| 2662 1.014 [
73646 70984

CCF x BTU Factor = Therms
Monthly Therm Use

1570
1258

942
628

34
0

Therms

‘08 Z
0 0 0 o 0 O 73 68 54 41 25 24

Matural Gas
Co $ 00 DD 00 OO 0D .00 00 108 B4 B1 77 B5 65

dag

Avg.Temp 0

ninn  nnTaa-








